
CONTACT INFORMATION 
MEMBERS OF THE 

ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE - 2012 
 
Please note three legislators listed are new members, and that once they take 
office, they will have Erie County contact information (telephone, e-mail, fax, 
Erie County office address), and the information here will be updated. 
 
District #1  Hon. Timothy R. Hogues 

Home: 1000 Jefferson Ave., Buffalo, NY  14204 
Cellular – 818-6637 
E-Mail – thogues86@gmail.com   

 
District #2  Hon. Betty Jean Grant 

Office: 790 East Delavan Ave., Buffalo, NY  14215 
Office Phone: 716/894-0914; Office Fax: 716/896-1463  
County E-Mail – BettyJean.Grant@erie.gov  

 
District #3  Hon. Lynn M. Marinelli 

Office: 1701 Hertel Ave., Buffalo, NY  14075 
Office Phone: 716/832-0493; Office Fax: 716/832-0494 
County E-Mail – Lynn.Marinelli@erie.gov 

 
District #4  Hon. Kevin R. Hardwick 

Office: 92 Franklin St., 4th Floor, Buffalo, NY  14202 
Office Phone: 716/873-3438; Office Fax: 716/858-8818 
County E-Mail – Kevin.Hardwick@erie.gov 

 
District #5  Hon. Thomas A. Loughran 

Office: 7 Bernhardt Dr., Amherst, NY  14226 
Office Phone: 716/836-0198; Office Fax: 716/836-0199 
County E-Mail – Thomas.Loughran@erie.gov  

 
District #6  Hon. Edward A. Rath, III 

Office: 92 Franklin St., 4th Floor, Buffalo, NY  14202 
Office Phone: 716/633-0617; Office Fax: 716/858-8818 
County E-Mail – rathe@erie.gov 

 



District #7  Hon. Thomas J. Mazur 
Office: 1214 Walden Ave., Cheektowaga, NY  14211 
Office Phone: 716/893-4385; Office Fax: 716/894-4539 
County E-Mail – Thomas.Mazur@erie.gov  

 
District #8  Hon. Terrence D. McCracken 

Home: 41 Bloomfield Ave., Depew, 14043 
E-Mail – mccrackenec8@gmail.com  

 
District #9  Hon. Lynne M. Dixon 

Office: 92 Franklin St., 4th Floor, Buffalo, NY  14202 
Office Phone: 716/649-2640; Office Fax: 716/858-8818 
County E-Mail – Lynne.Dixon@erie.gov  

 
District #10  Hon. Joseph C. Lorigo 

Office: 101 Slade Ave., West Seneca, NY  14224 
Office Phone: 824-7200 
E-Mail – jlorigo@lorigo.com    

 
District #11  Hon. John J. Mills   

Office: 652 Main St., East Aurora, NY  14052 
Office Phone: 716/655-5650; Office Fax: 716/655-5396 
County E-Mail – jmills13@erie.gov  

 
 

The main Legislature switchboard is 716/858-7500,  
 
Legislature Fax is 716/858-8895 
Majority Fax is 716/858-2915 
Minority Fax is 716/858-8818 


